# ACFA PRICE LIST

# (Please Note Special Pricing for ACFA Members !!!)

Effective Date: September 1, 2023 Prices subject to change without notice.

## **U.S. FUNDS ONLY PLEASE** MEMBERSHIP FEES

The ACFA Bulletin is included with all regular memberships unless otherwise noted. If a Yearbook is not included with membership, it may be purchased separately

(For new or renewed memberships effective 1/1/2024)

Regular Membership......\$ 65.00 1 Breed Section included; add \$5.00 for each additional breed section. Yearbook and bulletin included.

Family Membership ......\$90.00 Must all live in the same household as Regular Member. Includes Regular and one Family Member. Any Additional Family member will pay an Additional \$25. The Regular and first Family are the only voting members. They will receive one yearbook and one bulletin. Each Jr Member will be \$10. 1 Breed Section included with Regular and Family, Add \$5.00 for each additional section per member.

Junior Membership - Under the age of 18. No associated regular or family

membership. No Bulletin or Yearbook Full Year..... \$ 15.00

Life Membership......\$1,200.00

1 Breed Section included, Add \$5.00 for each additional section each year...

No Yearbook included. ACFA Bulletin is included with all life memberships.

Partial Year Memberships - July to December:

Regular Membership.....\$ 45.00 July through December/NO Yearbook 1 Breed Section included; Add \$5.00 for each additional section. Bulletin is included.

Family Membership...... \$ 60.00 Must all live in the same household as Regular Member. Includes Regular and first Family Member. Any Additional Family member will pay an Additional \$20. The Regular and the first Family do not have voting privilege. They will receive one year book. Each Jr Member will be \$10.

1 Breed Section included with Regular and Family, Add \$5.00 for each additional section per member.

(Multi-vear memberships are grandfathered until their expiration date)

## **CATTERY REGISTRATIONS**

Member Cattery......\$39.00 Non-Member Cattery.....\$66.00 Plus a minimum of 4 or more Individual Registrations @ \$16.00 each. You **MUST** send cattery and cat registration requests at the same time to be eligible for this Special.

#### **PEDIGREES**

[Litter Pedigrees Available] [Add \$10 for laminated copy]

[	
Three Generations:	
Member	\$ 28.00
Non-Member	\$ 39.00
Four Generations:	
Member	\$ 55.00
Non-Member	\$ 66.00
Five Generations:	
Member	\$ 83.00
Non-Member	\$ 94.00
Six Generations:	
Member	\$138.00
Non-Member	\$149.00
1	

#### LITTER REGISTRATIONS

EITTER REGIOTAL TORIO	
ACFA Registered Sire AND Dam:	
Member	\$15.00
Non-Member	\$22.00
Sire OR Dam NOT ACFA Ro	egistered:
Member	\$19.00
Non-Member	\$27.00
Split Litter (LH/SH) Add'l	\$4.00
Early discount before 4 Mon	ths Old at
the time of registration	\$ - 3.00
Duplicate Litter Registration	\$11.00
Prepaid Kitten Applications:	
Member	\$8.00
Non-Member	\$19.00

INDIVIDUAL REGISTRA	<u>ATIONS</u>
ACFA Litter Registered Cat/	Kitten:
Member	\$11.00
Non-Member	\$22.00
NOT ACFA Litter Registered	Cat/Kitten:
Member	\$16.00
Non-Member	\$27.00
Ouplicate Registration	\$11.00
Ownership Transfer W/O Ca	attery name

Addition:

Member	\$11.00
Non-Member	\$22.00
Ownership Transfer With Ca	ttery Name
Addition:	

Member	\$17.00
Non-Member	\$28.00
attery Name Add Only:	\$11.00

## **HOUSEHOLD PETS**

Cat Haven	\$39.00
Record Household Pet:	
Member	\$11.00
Non-Member	\$22.00
Record HHP with Cat Haven:	\$15.00
Cat Haven Suffix Add Only	\$11.00

## CONFIRMATIONS Basic Championship.....\$8.00

(Double, Triple Quad confirmed upon
request, if earned, at No Charge)
Grand Championship \$19.00
(Includes Certificate Suitable for
Framing)
Double & Triple Grand Champion
confirmed upon request , if earned, at
No Charge
Quadruple Grand Champion \$25.00
(Includes Certificate Suitable for
Framing)
Basic Royal HHP\$8.00
Supreme HHP\$19.00
(Double or Triple confirmed upon
request, if earned, at No Charge)
Quadruple Supreme HHP \$25.00

## **PUBLICATIONS**

'22 Yearbook	\$33.00
'20 Yearbook	\$14.00
'19 Yearbook	\$6.00
If Available, Plus Shipping	
Show Rules	\$8.00
Standards of Perfection	\$17.00
ACFA Bylaws	\$8.00
Color Codes	\$11.00
Clerking Manual	\$6.00
_	

Certificate Suitable for Framing. \$6.00

#### ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE FEES

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE FEES
Research - \$30.00 per hour (1 hr min)
End of Year Scoring Reports:
\$2.00 Setup Plus \$2.00 per Show
Overnight Shipping Service:
\$4.00 Min.; Actual Cost Max.
Returned Check Fee\$28.00
Rush Service (per Item)\$44.00
Postage & Handling
Paper copies\$4.00

## **JUDGING FEES**

Specialty	Greate	r of .95/cat or \$95
Allbreed	Greater of	f 1.10/cat or \$110
HHP Judge		\$30/day
Judging Program	Application	\$17.00
Judging License	Renewal:	
Allbreed, Specialt	y, Trainee	\$40.00
Household Pet		\$11.00
Moderator - Judgi	ng School:	
\$7.00 Ea./Min.	\$50 + Agree	dExpenses
Moderator - Sem	inar:	·

#### **CLERKING FEES**

Master Clerk License	\$15.00
Ring Clerk License	\$10.00

\$35.00 + Agreed Expenses

#### **CLUB FEES**

Charter / Charter Renewal - Due Yearly by 3/31 ... \$35.00 After 3/31 ... \$45.00 Show License Fee: \$30.00 per ring Surcharge Fee: \$5 per Entry Listing Fee: \$6 per Day per Entry

#### **CANDIDATE FILING FEES**

Candidate Filing Fee: Officer/Director ...... \$ 28.00 Disciplinary Comm Chair ..... \$ 28.00 Breed Executive Committee \$ 11.00 Disciplinary Committee...... \$ 11.00

**Bulletin Statements:** 

200 Words, Per Issue Fee... \$ 22.00

# **FILING FEES**

Petition Filing Fee\$110.00
Show Protest Filing Fee\$ 55.00
Discplinary Filing Fee (emailed) \$110.00
Disciplinary Filing Fee (mailed) \$220.00
Appeal Fee\$110.00

\*\*\* Visit us on the Web \*\*\*

www.acfacat.com On Facebook On YouTube

